# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microtec Technologies Inc.		03/16/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First National AlarmCap LP
Street Address:	1122 4th Street SW
Internal Address:	Suite 810
City:	Calgary, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2R 1M1
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78337132	M-LINK
Serial Number:	78045694	MERLIN
Serial Number:	78337115	MERLIN SECURI - T

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Max Vern

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP New York, NEW YORK 10016 Address Line 4:

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900022400

Name:

**REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0677** 

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Vern
Signature:	/Max Vern/
Date:	04/04/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Microtec - First National AlarmCap source=Microtec - First National AlarmCap	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0678

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS (UNITED STATES)

The undersigned, Microtec Technologies Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office is 4780, rue Saint-Félix, Saint-Augustin-de-Desmaures, Québec G3A 2J9, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to First National AlarmCap LP, the full post office address of whose principal office is 1122-4<sup>th</sup> Street SW, Suite 810, Calgary, Alberta T2R 1M1, all its right, title and interest in United States in and to the trade-marks identified on Schedule A, including all its right, title and interest in and to the corresponding United States trade-mark applications also identified on said Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trade-marks have been used, and the right to take action and recover in respect of any passing off of the trade-marks that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Montrea	d, Quebec, this (6 <sup>14</sup>	day of	March	, 2005
	2	MICROT	EC TECHNO	LOGIES INC.
(C/S)	Ву	Mic	hel Gollolin	2
	Title		2+ CFO :	

MONTREAL:390594.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0679

# SCHEDULE A

Trade-marks	Serial no.	
M-LINK	78/337132	
MERLIN	78045694	
MERUN.	78/337115	

MONTREAL:390594.2

**RECORDED: 04/04/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003058 FRAME: 0680